Electro-Voice | EVERSE12-RAINCVR Rain resistant cover for EVERSE 12

EVERSE12-RAINCVR Rain resistant cover for EVERSE 12

- IP44 rated rain cover.
- Included bottom flap for tripod position with the cover.
- Included top and side handle pocket to carry the speaker with the cover.
- Drain holes at the bottom allow kickback orientation.
- Included amplifier input pocket to use cables with the rain cover.

Parts included

Quantity	Component
1	Rain resistant cover
1	Quick user guide

Technical specifications

Color	Black
Material	600D poly with waterproof and hydrophobic treated lycra cloth
IP rating	IP44
Dimensions (H x W x D) (mm)	584 mm x 362 mm x 378 mm
Dimensions (H x W x D) (in)	23 in x 14.25 in x 14.88 in
Shipping dimensions (H x W x D) (mm)	23 mm x 570 mm x 590 mm
Shipping dimensions $(H x W x D)$ (in)	0.90 in x 22.4 in x 23.23 in
Weight (g)	620 g
Weight (lb)	1.37 lb
Shipping weight (g)	680 g
Shipping weight (lb)	1.50 lb





Fig. 1: Dimensions

IP rating

The EVERSE 12 loudspeaker with the rain cover installed is rated for IP44, but only in upright and kickback orientations, and only when used properly as defined in the included Quick user guide. When using the rain cover, the weatherized input cover is optional to achieve the IP44 rating.

Weatherization

When the rain cover is installed, the EVERSE 12 loudspeaker is designed to be weather resistant to IP44 standards, but not waterproof. The EVERSE 12 loudspeaker with rain cover installed is intended only for temporary use in wet or damp environments. The loudspeaker is not intended to be exposed continuously to moisture over long periods of time. Do not expose to salt water or spray, do not expose to chlorine or use in high chlorine environments.

Ordering information

EVERSE12-RAINCVR Rain resistant cover for EVERSE 12 Padded cover, black Order number **EVERSE12-RAINCVR | F.01U.409.038**

Represented by:

Germany: Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH Robert-Bosch-Ring 5 85630 Grasbrunn Germany www.electrovoice.com

Bosch Security Systems, LLC 12000 Portland Avenue South Burnsville MN 55337 USA

© Bosch Security Systems 2023 | Data subject to change without notice | 202310121658 | V1 | October 12, 2023